ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2027-2028/2012

PUJA FERRO ALLOYS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO.106676/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4556/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 2033-2034/2012 (IX)

(I.A. NO.106696/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT)

C.A. No. 2031-2032/2012 (IX)

(I.A. NO.106731/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT)

C.A. No. 2035-2036/2012 (IX)

(I.A. NO.106488/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT)

Date: 15-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1. Ms. Arti Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants in C.A. Nos.2027-2028/2012 and C.A. Nos.2031-2036/2012 submits that she

anliad for diagharm

has applied for discharge on the ground that the appellants wish to engage a fresh set of advocates to represent their respective cases. Ms. Arti Singh, learned counsel stands discharged. The application stands

2

- 2. Mr. Vedant Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Shriharsh N. Bundela, learned Advocate-on-Record submits that Mr. Shriharsh N. Bundela would be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants in the aforesaid appeals.
- 3. Hearing stands adjourned. List the civil appeals, as aforesaid, together with C.A. No.4556/2012 in the week commencing 22.07.2024.
- 4. The appellants shall inform this Court on the returnable date as to whether the amounts claimed vide the demand notices impugned before the High Court have been deposited or not in terms of the order dated 10.02.2012 passed by this Court while granting leave to appeal.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

allowed.

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER